covered various issue related with 

power quality such as transient 

overvoltage’s(surges/spikes), swells, 

flickers, unregulated voltages, voltage 

dips/sags, interruptions or waveform 

disturbances (harmonics, others). 

2. Total Cost of research equipments: 

14,80,605 (Fourteen lakh eighty thousand six hundred five) 

3. Details of the equipments: 

Drives and Shunt Active Filter 

a) 10hP Drive fed 7hP AC motor coupled with 3.7 kW Slip ring Induction Motor 

Quantity-1, Rate: 1,95,000/- 

b) 10hP Drive fed 5hP AC motor coupled with 2.2 kW Self-excited Induction Motor